IEC     No.BLLP805310Q,     has     filed         Shipping     Bill     No.9766407     dated
10.05.2024   through   their   CHA   M/s   United   Safeway   India   Pvt,   Ltd.   for
export  of  11  items  out  of  which  one    item  mentioned  at  Sr.  No,1  having
declared  FOB  value  of Rs.15,23,557/-(Rupees  Fifteen  Lakh Twenty Three
Thousand   Five   Hundred   and   Fifty  Seven   only/-)   and   was   declared   as
"Daawat  Rozana  Basmati  Rice"  under CTH-10063020.

2.              The  Docks  officer during  the  examination  of the  cargo  drew  the

sample  of  above  item  "Daawat  Rozana  Basmati  Rice"  and  sent  to  CRCL

[...]

export   under   Shipping   Bill   No,9766407   dated    10.05.2024  under
CTH-10063020  by the exporter and  ordered  to  re-classify the same
under CTH-10064.000  as  "Broken  Rice",.

(ii)             I  orderto  confiscate  the  impugned  goods  mentioned  at  sr.
No.1  having   FOB   value   of   Rs.15,23,557/-(R'upees   Fifteen   Lakh
Twenty   Three   Thousand   Five   Hundred   and   Fifty   Seven   only/-)
covered  under  Shipping  Bill  No.9766407  dated   10.05.2024  under
Section  113  (d)  and  113(i)  of thei Customs Act,1962.  However,  the
exporter  requested  for  back  to  'town  of  the  cargo,   so  I   give  the
option  to  the  exporter  for  Back  to  town  of  the  cargo  after  paying
the   Redemption   Fine   of   Rs.   1,60,000/-   (Rupees   One   Lakh   Sixty
Thousand  only);

(iii)                 I  order  to   impose  and   recover  Penalty  of  Rs.   80,000/-
(Rupees  Eighty Thousand  only)  on  impugned  goods  covered  under
Shipping    Bill    No.9766407    dated     10.05.2024   zit     Si..     \t>.     I   under